Milwaukee County Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC)
Monday, April 7, 2025, 8:30 A.M.

UW-Milwaukee School of Freshwater Sciences

600 East Greenfield Ave, Milwaukee, W1 53204

MEETING AGENDA

1. CALLTO ORDER

2. ROLLCALL

3. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES (April and August)
4. PUBLIC COMMENT

5. PLAN REVIEW (open discussion on listed plans) The first 10 are full plans and the remainder
are battery or final plans.

Facility
ID

202347 Clarios, LLC

Facility Name EHS

Sulfuric acid batteries, drums,
carboys
Anhydrous Ammonia, Mat Hand

18942  Smithfield Packaged Meats Corp Bat. Sulfuric Acid

5610 Hydrite Chemical Co 5 EHS

Anhydrous Ammonia and
Sulfuric Mat Hand Batteries

. , Sulfuric Acid (drums, bat.,
184727  Carlisle Interconnect Technologies ASTSs) (

79348  Hudapack Metal Treating, Inc

17857 Chrometech of Wisconsin, Inc Nitric and sulfuric acid

101048  Strauss Brands Inc Anhydrous ammonia
180446  Milwaukee Composites, Inc Phenol, Formaldehyde
202661  Microbial Discovery Group Nitric and sulfuric acid
it Pyl Sufur
198003 FedEx Ground — Milwaukee UPS sulfuric acid batteries
198216  Ironwood Datacenter UPS sulfuric acid batteries




198324

113455

141361

200947

199368

200650

202470

17766

111421

203438

200245

7058

197619

Northwestern Mutual
Krones, Inc

Metavante Corporation

Snyder's Lance Inc D/B/A Campbell Snacks -
West Warehouse

Central Aquatics

Wetzel Brothers

Alro Steel Milwaukee

U-Line Corporation
University Club of Wisconsin
Milwaukee Cylinder

Angelic Bakehouse
Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc

Franklin

SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS

OLD BUSINESS

- Update on media LEPC member.

NEW BUSINESS

- Potential addition of Lucas Totzke to the LEPC

- 2025 Off-Site Planning Facilities

- Walkthrough timing for 2025

ADJOURNMENT

Sulfuric acid batteries
Sulfuric acid batteries

Sulfuric acid Batteries

Sulfuric acid material handling
batteries

Sulfuric acid material handling
batteries

Sulfuric acid material handling
batteries

Sulfuric acid material handling
batteries

Sulfuric acid batteries

Sulfuric acid batteries - golf
carts

Sulfuric acid batteries
Final
Final — Closed

Final, switched to lithium ion




