

# Milwaukee County Local Emergency Planning Committee (LEPC) Monday, April 7, 2025, 8:30 A.M.

UW-Milwaukee School of Freshwater Sciences 600 East Greenfield Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53204

#### **MEETING AGENDA**

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES (April and August)
- 4. PUBLIC COMMENT
- **5. PLAN REVIEW (open discussion on listed plans)** The first 10 are full plans and the remainder are battery or final plans.

Facility ID	Facility Name	EHS
202347	Clarios, LLC	Sulfuric acid batteries, drums, carboys
18942	Smithfield Packaged Meats Corp	Anhydrous Ammonia, Mat Hand Bat, Sulfuric Acid
5610	Hydrite Chemical Co	5 EHS
79348	Hudapack Metal Treating, Inc	Anhydrous Ammonia and Sulfuric Mat Hand Batteries
184727	Carlisle Interconnect Technologies	Sulfuric Acid (drums, bat., ASTs)
17857	Chrometech of Wisconsin, Inc	Nitric and sulfuric acid
101048	Strauss Brands Inc	Anhydrous ammonia
180446	Milwaukee Composites, Inc	Phenol, Formaldehyde
202661	Microbial Discovery Group	Nitric and sulfuric acid
6626	ATI Ladish, LLC	Nitric, Hydrofluoric, Sufluric (bat.), St steel, phosphorus
198003	FedEx Ground – Milwaukee	UPS sulfuric acid batteries
198216	Ironwood Datacenter	UPS sulfuric acid batteries

198324	Northwestern Mutual	Sulfuric acid batteries
113455	Krones, Inc	Sulfuric acid batteries
141361	Metavante Corporation	Sulfuric acid Batteries
200947	Snyder's Lance Inc D/B/A Campbell Snacks - West Warehouse	Sulfuric acid material handling batteries
199368	Central Aquatics	Sulfuric acid material handling batteries
200650	Wetzel Brothers	Sulfuric acid material handling batteries
202470	Alro Steel Milwaukee	Sulfuric acid material handling batteries
17766	U-Line Corporation	Sulfuric acid batteries
111421	University Club of Wisconsin	Sulfuric acid batteries - golf carts
203438	Milwaukee Cylinder	Sulfuric acid batteries
200245	Angelic Bakehouse	Final
7058	Lucas-Milhaupt, Inc	Final – Closed
197619	Franklin	Final, switched to lithium ion

### 6. SUB-COMMITTEE REPORTS

### 7. OLD BUSINESS

- Update on media LEPC member.

## 8. NEW BUSINESS

- Potential addition of Lucas Totzke to the LEPC
- 2025 Off-Site Planning Facilities
- Walkthrough timing for 2025

### 9. ADJOURNMENT